



CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
 2441 Headington Road
 Placerville CA 95667
 Phone: (530) 642-4987
 Fax: (530) 295-2655

KIMBERLY A. KERR
 Interim Director of
 Transportation

 Internet Web Site:
<http://edcgov.us/dot>

MAIN OFFICE
 2850 Fairlane Court
 Placerville CA 95667
 Phone: (530) 621-5900
 Fax: (530) 626-0387



DATE: August 22, 2012

TO: All Prospective Bidders

SUBJECT: Response to Bidders' Inquiries No. 2
Placerville Airport – Habitat/Security Fence and Gates Project
Contract No. PW 11-30584, CIP No. 93124

ITEM NO.	LOCATION, PAGE OR DRAWING NO.	QUESTION/ANSWER
2.01.	Division I	<p>Question: What are the insurance requirements for this project?</p> <p>Answer: See Article 8 of Division I – El Dorado County Specifications.</p>
2.02.	Notice to Bidders and Addendum No.1	<p>Question: 1) Will there be a pre-bid meeting? 2) Do we need to call ahead for a site visit? Is there a specific person I should contact at the Airport? 3) What is the deadline for submitting questions? 4) Do I obtain the plans from Brownie's?</p> <p>Answer: 1) See Notice to Bidders page 1 item D. See Addendum No. 1 item 1.08. 2) No 3) 10:00 a.m. Friday August 31, 2012. 4) See Addendum No.1 items 1.03 and 1.04 and OBTAINING OR INSPECTING CONTRACT DOCUMENTS of the Notice to Bidders.</p>
2.03.	Plan sheet 6, and Divisions III and V of the Bid Documents book	<p>Question: Without seeing the plans and specs given the time of year, the amount of fence, and clearing and grubbing to be done, 40 working days seems tight.</p> <p>Answer: See Fence Detail (Fence 10' back of Property Line) on sheet 6 of the Plans, Section 80-06 "Temporary Suspension of the Work" of Division III- F.A.A provisions, and Section F-162-3.1 "Grading Fence Line" of Division V- Technical Provisions.</p>

Holders who have already mailed their proposal can contact Janel Gifford at (email: Janel.Gifford@edcgov.us) to arrange return of their proposal.

Inform all suppliers and subcontractors as necessary.

The DOT is only sending this Response to Bidders' Inquiries by posting on the following website: <http://www.edcgov.us/Government/DOT/Bids.aspx>.

Responses to bidder inquiries, unless incorporated into formal addenda to the contract, are not a part of the contract, and are provided for the bidder's convenience only. In some instances, the question and answer may represent a summary of the matters discussed rather than a word-for-word recitation. The availability or use of information provided in the responses to bidder inquiries is not to be construed in any way as a waiver of the provisions of the contract documents or the plans, nor to excuse the contractor from full compliance with those contract requirements. Bidders are cautioned that subsequent responses or contract addenda may affect or vary a response previously given.

Sincerely,



Janel Gifford, P.E.
Senior Civil Engineer
Office Engineer/Contract Services Unit